RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-334:

- (1) On page 1, lines 6-7, and page 2, lines 4 and 6, strike "Part
 I (General Provisions)" and insert "Part 2 (Budgets)";
- (2) On page 1, line 9, and page 2, line 1, after "Office" insert
 "and the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department";
- (3) On page 1, line 19, after "Office," insert "but now";
- (4) On page 1, line 22, strike "officer's" and insert "officers'";
- (5) On page 1, line 23, strike "SUV's" and insert "SUVs";
- (6) On page 1, line 29¹/₂, <u>insert</u> new WHEREAS clauses to read as follows:

"WHEREAS, the needs of the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department pertaining to its fleet are ever evolving and require specialty vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department has operational needs that require maneuverability and off-road capability of a SUV when responding to wildfires and other offroad incidents; and

WHEREAS, in order for the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department to transport certain prescriptions (controlled substances) and high-value equipment, SUVs provide a more secure interior space than a pick-up truck with a topper, which is part of Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department's current fleet; and"

(7) On page 2, line 11, strike "PART I. - GENERAL PROVISIONS" and insert "PART 2. - BUDGETS"; (8) On page 2, line 11¹/₂, insert the following:

" * *";*

- (9) On page 2, line 17, after "Office" insert "and the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department";
- (10) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1573012-v1-2023-334_Rules_Amd.docx